

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2016

Pradip LunkadPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

Mr. Z.A. Jariwala a/w. Ms. Jyoti Ghag i/by. M/s. Thakore
Jariwala & Associates for Petitioner.

Mr. A.A. Kumbhakoni, Advocate General a/w. Ms. Geeta R.
Shastri, Addl. Government Pleader for State -Resp. Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
G. S. KULKARNI, JJ**

DATE : 8th November, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 15.11.2017.

(ASSOCIATE)