

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.142 OF 2016

Pradip Lunkad

... Petitioner

V/s

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Geeta Shastri, Additional G.P. for the Respondents/State.

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &
 PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATED : 4 SEPTEMBER 2019.

ORDER:

None for the Petitioner. Stand over to 1 October 2019.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK,J.)

(A.A.SAYED, J.)