

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.142 OF 2016

Pradip Lunkad

Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

Respondents

Mr.Nitesh Menon i/by Thakore Jariwala for Petitioner.

Mr.A.A.Kumbhakoni, Advocate General with S.B.Lolage, `A` panel GP
with Ms.G.R.Shastri, Additional G.P. for State.

CORAM : A.A.SAYED AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.

DATE : 1st October 2019

PC :

At the request of learned Counsel for Petitioner, we defer the
matter to 15th October 2019.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(A.A.SAYED, J.)

MST