

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.142 OF 2016

Pradip Lunkad

.. Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr.Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr.Nitesh Menon i/b M/s.Thakore
Jariwala and Associate for the petitioner

Mr.A.A.Kumbhakoni with Smt.G.R.Shastri, Addl. G.P. for the
Respondent nos.1 to 3 - State

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.J.
DATED: NOVEMBER 11, 2019**

P.C.

. Heard.

2 The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks liberty to file
rejoinder. Same is permitted.

3 Rejoinder, if any, be filed in the Registry on or before

16.11.2019 with copy to other side.

4. Office is directed to place the matter on board on 10.12.2019.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)