

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.142 OF 2016

Pradip Lunkad .. Petitioner

VS

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Nitesh Menon i/b M/s.Thakore Jariwala and Associates for the
petitioner

Mr.Amit Shastri, A.G.P. for the State

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.J.
DATED: NOVEMBER 26, 2019**

P.C.

. Not on board. At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, matter is taken on board for urgent order.

2 Heard.

3 Liberty granted to the Petitioner to file rejoinder in the
Registry with copy to other side on or before 7.12.2019.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)