

Digitally
signed by
PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Date:
2026.01.07
11:24:29
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2016
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2114 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2016**

Pradip Lunkad

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Ms. Geeta Shastri "A" Panel Counsel a/w Ms. Varsha Sawant, AGP for
Respondent No. 1 to 3.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE: 6th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. List for further consideration on 24th February 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)